PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Ν	lame	Execution Date			
Medtentia AB				01/02/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Medtentia Int	Medtentia International Ltd. Oy					
Street Address:	Mannerheimintie 134 A 20						
City:	Helsinki						
State/Country:	FINLAND						
Postal Code:	00270						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Number							
Property Type							
			419696				
			730121 964684				
		69646					
Patent Number: 7		70778	7077861				
Patent Number: 7077861 80.000 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 90.000							
Fax Number: (513)241-6234							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 513-241-2324 Email: mhines@whepatent.com							
Correspondent Name: Wood, Herron, & Evans, L.L.P.							
Address Line 1: 441 Vine St, Suite 2700							
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			MEDT-01				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Kevin G. Rooney				
Total Attachments: 2 PATENT							

501179280

PATENT REEL: 024397 FRAME: 0983

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Medtentia AB, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, and having a place of business at Ideon Ole Römers Väg 12, SE-223 70 Lund, Sweden (hereinafter "Assignor") having been assigned all rights, title and interest in and to the following U.S. patents:

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
6,419,696	July 16, 2002	Annuloplasty Devices and Related Heart Valve Repair Methods
6,730,121	May 4, 2004	Annuloplasty Devices and Related Heart Valve Repair Methods
6,964,684	November 15, 2005	Annuloplasty Devices and Related Heart Valve Repair Methods
7,077,861	July 18, 2006	Annuoplasty Instrument

Oy (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a place of business at Mannerheimintie 134 A 20, 00270 Helsinki, Finland.

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign to Medtentia International Ltd.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the U.S. patents listed above and the inventions described in the aforesaid patents together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial

Page 1 of 2

Patent Assignment Between Medtentia AB and Medtentia International Ltd. Oy

PATENT REEL: 024397 FRAME: 0985

Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

Executed this _____ day of ______, 2010.

MEDTENTIA AB

Reze 11: Keränen Name: Fitle: (Witness Stonature) .sson

Typed Name of Witness

Page 2 of 2

Patent Assignment Between Medtentia AB and Medtentia International Ltd. Oy

PATENT REEL: 024397 FRAME: 0986

RECORDED: 05/18/2010